OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) F 1034	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attaction occuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EOBERT V. EHODES, SR	Name: THE RHODES FAMILY TRUSTS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 5-7-07	107 FAIR OAKS AVE #457
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SOUTH PASADENA
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91030
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	# 6,112,949 Ittached? □Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:ONE
Name: ROBERT V. RHODES, SR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 700
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_107 FAIR OAKS, AVE	
# 457	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SOUTH PASADENA	8. Payment Information
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 91030	a. Credit Care Last Chumilers 739 Expiration Date 04/30/10
Phone Number: 626-831-0549	
Fax Number: 626 - 441 - 1417	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: RRSR 39 @ AOL. COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	<u>5/7/07</u> Date
ROBERT V. RHODES, SR.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

05/11/2007 700324494

**DP** \$40.00 6112949

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: THE RHODES FAMILY TRUSTS POBERT V. PHODES, SR Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger City: Security Agreement \_\_ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country:\_\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 井6,112,949 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents ONE concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: ROBERT V. RHODES, SR 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 700 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 107 FAIR OAKS, AVE None required (government interest not affecting title) #457 8. Payment Information City: SOLOTH PASADENA a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 73 State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 91030 Expiration Date 04/30/10 Phone Number: 626-831-0549 b. Deposit Account Number \_ Fax Number: 626 - 441 - 1417 Authorized User Name Email Address: RRSR 39 @ AOL. COM 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover ROBERT **tODES** SR. sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# PATENT REEL: 019341 FRAME: 0498

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

#### Patent # 6,112,949

# A device designed for the more accurate pouring of liquids and granules.

I, ROBERT V. RHODES, SR., do hereby sell, transfer and assign, without consideration, all right, title and interest that I have in the above listed Patent to:

ROBERT V. RHODES, SR. and NANCY R. RHODES, Trustees of THE RHODES FAMILY TRUSTS, U/D/T dated September 18, 2000.

) ss

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this  $7^{41}$  day of 1000 2007.

HODES. SR

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On <u>Mar 7</u>, 2007, before me, <u>Frér Awos Moran W Su</u> personally appeared ROBERT V. RHODES, SR., personally known to me (<del>or proved to me on</del> the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed same in their authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal)

Signature



**RECORDED: 05/11/2007**